Kingwood Park High School PTSA Scholarship Guidelines 2021

The Kingwood Park High School PTSA will provide scholarships to graduating seniors who attend Kingwood Park High School in Humble ISD. The amount of each scholarship will be determined each year and is dependent upon available funding.

Purpose

To support students who are focused on achieving career goals through higher education.

Eligibility Requirements

- Applicant must be a member of the Kingwood Park HS PTSA as of December 15. <u>No</u> <u>exceptions</u>. Copy of membership card must be attached.
- Applicant must be a graduating high school senior, attending Kingwood Park High School for a minimum of 2 years.
- Applicant must have a GPA of 2.5 (4.0 scale) or its equivalent; letter of verification required.
- Applicant must plan to be enrolled full-time in an accredited college, university, or technical institute.
- Applicant must not be in the immediate family of a member of the Kingwood Park HS PTSA Scholarship Committee.
- Completed application and all required paperwork must be submitted to: kparkptsa@gmail.com with SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION in the subject line.

Application Requirements

- Completed Scholarship Application Form
- <u>Briefly describe how your time at Kingwood Park High School will help you</u> <u>achieve your continuing education goals.</u> (Response must be type-written, double-spaced, at least 600 words)
- In a separate document, please give a brief description of two (2) of your high school extracurricular activities. These may include, but are not limited to, work experience, community involvement, special honors/recognitions/awards, and/or hobbies.
- A letter of recommendation from an adult familiar with your character, volunteerism, and/or academics. (Can be a teacher, coach, clergy, employer, community leader, etc.)
- A copy of your unofficial high school transcript.
- A copy of your current PTSA membership card. You MUST be a member of Kingwood Park PTSA on or before December 15. If you did not receive a card, please contact kparkptsa@gmail.com for membership verification.

Selection of Recipients

The Kingwood Park High School PTSA Scholarship Committee will review applications, and recipients will be notified by Kingwood Park High School PTSA.

Scholarships will be awarded to individuals, with payments made directly to the educational institution. <u>Applicants chosen to receive scholarship awards must submit a copy of a Letter of Acceptance from the educational institution to the PTSA (including the business or financial address of the institution) by **JUNE 15**. Upon receipt, a check made payable to the institution will be sent directly to the institution to be applied to the recipient's account. **NO FUNDS WILL BE DISTRIBUTED AFTER JUNE 30**.</u>

DEADLINE FOR SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS: MARCH 31 at 3:00pm

No late applications will be accepted.

Please contact <u>kparkptsa@gmail.com</u> with any questions

Kingwood Park High School PTSA Scholarship Application 2021

Last Name	First Name		MI
Date of Birth			
Street Address			
Phone Number			
Email Address			
What educational institution do you plan to a	attend?		
Have you applied to the above institution?		_Acceped?	

For eligibility and application requirements, please refer to the Scholarship Application Guidelines.

I agree to the provisions of this application, and I understand that scholarship funds must be returned if I am unable to meet the stipulations set out by the Kingwood Park High School PTSA Scholarship Committee. I further certify that the information given in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant	Date		
• · · · ·			
Signature of Parent	Date		

Kingwood Park High School PTSA Scholarship Application Checklist

- Completed Scholarship Application Form
- □ Essay (typed, double-spaced, 600+ words)
- □ Extra- curricular activities (2)
- Letter of Recommendation
- **Given Scopy of unofficial high school transcript**
- **Copy of PTSA membership card, or membership verification form**

Submit to <u>kparkptsa@gmail.com</u> with <u>SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION</u> in the subject line by **MARCH 31 at 3:00pm**. Late submissions will not be considered.

- **Deadline for PTSA membership: December 15
- **Deadline for scholarship application: March 31
- **Deadline for scholarship acceptance: June 15

Please contact <u>kparkptsa@gmail.com</u> with any questions.